OP \$265.00.00 8739242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI128301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date previously recorded on Reel 8361 Frame 58. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entire interest and goodwill .	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC		02/27/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Tempur Way	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40511	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5444767	OUTFITTERS TO GO	
Registration Number:	5087701	OUTFITTERS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	5001557	SLEEP OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	5001556	SLEEP OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	3652314	OUTFITTING YOU FOR A HEALTHY LIFE	
Registration Number:	2776269	SLEEP OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	6267753	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	6268474	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	6267752	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS	
Registration Number:	6268475	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5022903492

Email: acahill@vctfirm.com,sstevens@vctfirm.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0936

900844091

Correspondent Name: Ms. Amy Sullivan Cahill

Address Line 1: 2303 River Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Tempur
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sallie Stevens
SIGNATURE:	Sallie Stevens
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cover sheet_70062 (002)#page1.tif source=Cover sheet_70062 (002)#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC to Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC to Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC to Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 70062

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC		02/24/2024	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES, DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Tempur Way,	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY, UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	40511	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES, DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87392427	OUTFITTERS TO GO
Serial Number:	86698371	OUTFITTERS COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86700126	SLEEP OUTFITTERS
Serial Number:	86700061	SLEEP OUTFITTERS
Serial Number:	77461070	OUTFITTING YOU FOR A HEALTHY LIFE
Serial Number:	76241663	SLEEP OUTFITTERS
Serial Number:	88665395	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS
Serial Number:	88979094	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS
Serial Number:	88665317	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS
Serial Number:	88979095	S SLEEP OUTFITTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone:	5022903492
iPnone:	1511/2911349/
i Horic.	5022905492

Email:	acahill@vctfirm.com,sstevens@vctfirm.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	Ms. Amy Sullivan Cahill	
Address Line 1:	2303 River Road	
Address Line 2:	Suite 300	
Address Line 4:	Louisville, KENTUCKY 40206	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:Tempur

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sallie Stevens
Signature:	Sallie Stevens
Date:	03/05/2024

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

source= TM Assignment Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC to Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC.pdf

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Assignment ID: 70062
Receipt Date: 03/05/2024
Fee Amount: \$265.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into and is effective as of February 27, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Tempur-Pedic Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Sleep Outfitters USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). For purposes of this Agreement, Assignee and Assignor shall be referred individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of the Effective Date, desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, mutually agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including all right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademarks.

This Agreement shall be interpreted pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the State's choice-of-law principles.

The Parties agree that this Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the Parties and each of their respective affiliates, successors, and assigns.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0940 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

By: David C. Hochwalt

Title: VP, Global Tax, and Assistant

Treasurer

Date: 27 February 2024

ASSIGNEE

By: David C. Hochwalt

Title: VP, Global Tax, and Assistant

Treasurer

Date: 27 February 2024

REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0941

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
OUTFITTERS TO GO	87/392,427	Mar. 30, 2017	5,444,767	Apr. 10, 2018
OUTFITTERS COLLECTION	86/698,371	Jul. 20. 2015	5,087,701	Nov. 22, 2016
Sleep Outfitters	86/700,126	Jul. 21, 2015	5,001,557	Jul. 19, 2016
Sleep* * Outfitters	86/700,061	Jul. 21, 2015	5,001,556	Jul. 19, 2016
OUTFITTING YOU FOR A HEALTHY LIFE	77/461,070	Apr. 29, 2008	3,652,314	Jul. 7, 2009
SLEEP OUTFITTERS	76/241,663	Apr. 17, 2001	2,776,269	Oct. 21, 2003
(S) STERMOU TELLIEPS	88/665,395	Oct. 23, 2019	6,267,753	Feb. 9, 2021
S SLEEP OUTFITTERS	88/979,094	Oct. 23, 2019	6,268,474	Feb. 9, 2021
(S) STREE OUTSTEERS	88/665,317	Oct. 23, 2019	6,267,752	Feb. 9, 2021
S SLEEP OUTFITTERS	88/979,095	Oct. 23, 2019	6,268,475	Feb. 9, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 03/28/2024